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NOTE SHEET m
Memo No. H-11016/107/2018-UPA-II-UD (EFS-9056774), dated: 29.01.2019 o

the Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-Il Section)

Two letters are received through email on 29.01.2019 from the Under Secretary to
the Govt. Of India, MoHUA, (UPA-Il Division) regarding the Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U425 & S667 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

The above Puds placed in the C.P. side may be perused.

From the Pud, it appears that U/S, MoHUA, Gol, has requested to provide relevant
inputs regarding “Street Vendors License” & “Implementation of Street Vendors

Act” w.rt. Rajya Admitted Question No. $667 & U425 (copy enclosed) by
31.01.2019

w.r.t. Point (a), (b), (c), {d), (e) & (f) of the admitted questions no. $667 and point\_» -
(a), (b), (c) & (d) of the admitted questions no. U425, the draft answer sheet Zﬂ
(placed in c. p. side marked as ‘X’ & Y’} is placed in the file for your kind perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA, Gol as
desired.

. Submitted.
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We have received two Rajya Sabha Questions, which are supposed to be answered on
07.02.2019 and we need to send the reply against the queries by 31.01.2019 to
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Gol.

I0n perusal of the draft replies, it can be stated that

i) The replies against Question No U 425 (marked Flag ‘Y’) seems to be
satisfactory and may be sent to Gol

ii) In order to finalize the replies (marked Flag ‘X") against Question No S
667, a quick feedback may be obtained from some major Urban Local
Bodies or at least from Kolkata Municipal Corporation so that actual status
can be reflected in our reply.

Director, SUDA may be requested to take necessary action accordingly.

)

B\\)

b7t '

f-)o""\

<

4

D owbtiin  duliob fwmw LML

o
1. Grfsiirg g
A\

AS diverred obove ., Lo explone ADoVe iy
e A- tele pws i C.U—'\—‘\'J-ngm/}'fev\:!)\gcfﬂ M‘&"'- )-J'f"'V( ‘
Maroge -, ¢oc ol Heutcfc Ded). f&cw:nc EGe
\)-cnd{-v\-a .-g,sims rrdern' 1yl auea, T3 @Pﬂ“‘ﬁj
Fror V\iBﬂ ﬂrﬁfps E‘Vm/ﬂ:’no M-V\—\"tv\fﬂ{ﬂq
2o 15 1dovFHied Bl ynce WA et v
Am w1y '

.I-r\. odd{ Hon }"é 't'""t‘? a&’q__ %Pg-’;a. :\Q‘-‘E\-—v-\ NM‘Y\G&T
r\n\/\,’v\~.\o]pu.\/\\“#- e Yece /v el &cs

IFoeMEeYY oot At o peane G5~ Fvp—

Py oce Ss, %wcv\ m%*COfv\Q{“d-OTH AL 2w ey
Z_Q"Y'\C-—E’, s 3

F
I odaftte~ 5 L‘N‘\S repiieg *FNMTIF G W< Ug2g .
sy ortt & N S ELTF s = be. cemp to GoT

- Wbe’++€| d . ?""‘3‘9‘/\-’7‘ i) per g '\f’. 9&7
: W 2
X NG



|

%

NOTE SHEET
p_a_p,flfes of BuwesHon e Useez&uﬁng "Rl Yog iay,
"

U/S . mopUm, of fov Pafermedtton g

\F\»-—r”f—ruc_sr\ ’Pq\.& (oL

D—f\ev\:\t'i— \Pﬁ—r— e TECEesS asre QWM—"Y"OG\.H&,\
fe ploscd L34 Yo war d e angad

SR,

g’f wsf- Wd w‘&f\z Srisa
2 rt ku. Cm.nwww@
Wf@w? rb%

3\“‘\8



F

-5 -

m NOTE SHEET m

Memo No. H-11014/2/2018-UPA-II-UD (9038774), dated: 01.02.2019 of the
Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA {(NULM-I }

Letter received through email on 01.02.2019 from the Under Secretary to the
Govt. Of india, MoHUA, regarding the Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted
STARRED Question No. 2272 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

W.R.T Point (a), (b), (c}, {d), (e} & {f) of the Provisionally Admitted STARRED
Question No. 2272, the draft answer sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ‘X’)
is placed in the file for your kind perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA,
Gol as desired.

Submitted.
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Memo No. H-11014/2/2018-UPA-II-UD (9038774), dated: 05.02.2019 of the
Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-I1T)

Letter received through email on 05.02.2019 from the Under Secretary to the
Govt. Of India, MoHUA, regarding the Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted
STARRED Question No. 2414 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

W.R.T Point (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) & (f) of the Provisionally Admitted STARRED
Question No. 2414, the draft answer sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ')
is placed in the file for your kind perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA,
Gol as desired.

Submitted.
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Assembly Question & Answer

On the basis of the letter from the Department of Self Help Group &
Self Employment , Government of West Bengal vide Memo No. 686-
UD/O/M/AQ/1Q-01/2019 Dated 28.02.2019 ( Flag-X ) on the
question of Assembly No. * 219 raised by Hon’ble MLA Shri.
Joytirmoy Kar.

Total number of SHGs in Urban Areas of West Bengal till
31/10/2018 has been given below
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Memo No. H-11016/107/2018-UPA-II-UD {EF5-9056774), dated: 25.06.2019 of
the Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-II Section)

Two letters are received through email on 29.01.2019 from thLeOLKJnder Secretary to
the Govt. Of India, MoHUA, (UPA-Il Division) regarding the Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U2079 {copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

The above Puds placed in the C.P. side may be perused.

From the Pud, it appears that U/S, MoHUA, Gol, has requested to provide relevant
inputs regarding “Street Vendors” w.r.t. Lok Sabha Admitted Question No. U2079
(copy enclosed) by 25.06.2019

w.r.t. Point (a), (b), (c), {d), (e) & (f) of the admitted questions no.. U2079, the draft
answer sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ‘X’) is placed in the file for your kind
perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA, Gol as

desired.
Submitted.
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Memo No. H-11016/107/2018-UPA-I1-UD (EF5-9056774), dated: 01.07.2019 of
the Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-II Section)

A letter has received through email on 02.07.2019 from the Under Secretary to the
Govt. of India, MoHUA, (UPA-Ii Division) regarding the Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U1820 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

The above Pud is placed in the C.P. side may be perused.

From the Pud, it appears that U/S, MoHUA, Gol, has requested to provide relevant
inputs regarding “Street Vendors under DAY-NULM"” w.r.t. Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U1820 (copy enclosed) by 03.07.2019

w.r.t. Point (a), (b), (c), (d) of the admitted questions no. U1820, the draft answer
sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ‘Y') is placed in the file for your kind perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA, Gol as
desired.

Submitted.

The draft reply to the Rajya Sabha Question No.U1820 placed on the cp
side may kindly be approved.
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NOTE SHEET SUDA

Memo No. H-11016/107/2018-UPA-II-UD (EFS-9056774), dated: 05.07.2019 of
the Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-Il Section)

A letter has received through email on 05.07.2019 from the Under Secretary to the
Govt. of India, MoHUA, (UPA-Il Division) regarding the Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U2243 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)

The above Pud is placed in the C.P. side may be perused.

From the Pud, it appears that U/S, MoHUA, Gol, has requested to provide relevant
inputs regarding “Aadhar access for night shelters” w.r.t. Rajya Sabha Admitted
Question No. U2243 (copy enclosed) by 03.07.2019

w.r.t. Point (a), (b), (c) of the admitted questions no. U2243, the draft answer
sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ‘X’) is placed in the file for your kind perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA, Gol as
desired.

Submitted.
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Notes above may kindly be seen.

The draft reply to the Lok Sabha Question No.U2243 placed on the cp side

| may kindly be approved.
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@J” ! L~ Memo No. H-11016/107/2018-UPA-iI-UD (EFS-9056774), dated: 10.07.2019 of
the Under Secretary to the Govt. Of India, MoHUA (UPA-II Section)

A letter has received through email on 10.07.2019 from the Under Secretary to the
Govt. of India, MoHUA, (UPA-Il Division) regarding the Lok Sabha Admitted
Question No. 6568 (copy of email is placed in C.P. side)-

The above Pud is placed in the C.P. side may be perused.

From the Pud, it appears that U/S, MoHUA, Gol, has requested to provide point-
wise relevant inputs regarding “Shelter for Urban Homeless” w.r.t. Lok Sabha
Admitted Question No. 6568 (copy enclosed) by 12.07.2019

w.r.t. Point (a), (b), (¢),(d) & (e} of the admitted questions no. 6568 the draft
answer sheet (placed in c. p. side marked as ‘A’) is placed in the file for your kind
perusal.

If approved, the above replies may be sent to the Under Secretary, MoHUA, Gol as

desired.
Submitted.
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The draft reply to Lok Sabha admitted (uestion No.6568 placed on the cp side may
kindly be approved.
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